Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket Nos.: 06775/LH; 07744/LH; 07745/LH; 07746/LH; and 07501/LH

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ZENOAH CO., LTD.

Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd. 1-9, Minami-dai, Kawagoe-shi Saitama 350-1165 JAPAN

3. Nature of conveyance: - CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

Execution Date: December 10, 2007 (Registered Date)

(TRANSMITTED HEREWITH ARE COPIES FROM THE JAPANESE CORPORATE REGISTER AND AN **ENGLISH-LANGUAGE TRANSLATION THEREOF)**

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

, respectively.

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

11/584,023

11/920,454

11/920,455

11/920,334

11/891,565

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Customer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00

[X] Form PTO-2038 enclosed

- 8. Additionally, authorization is given to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 06-1378.
- Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Dated: <u>April 28, 2008</u>

RICHARD S. BARTH Reg. No. 28,180

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No. 1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Dated: <u>April 28, 2008</u>

Richard S.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7

PATENT

REEL: 020867 FRAME: 0451

履歴事項全部証明書

埼玉県川越市南台一丁目9番 ハスクバーナ・ゼノア株式会社 会社法人等番号 0302-01-006995

商号	株式会社ゼノア				
-	ハスクバーナ・ゼノア株式会社	平成19年12月 1日変			
		平成19年12月10日登			
本 店	埼玉県川越市南台一丁目9番				
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する方法とする。				
	日刊新聞に掲載する方法とする。	平成19年 9月14日変			
		平成19年 9月28日登			
会社成立の年月日	平成 I 8年 1 2月 20日	94 House St. 1977			
	2 前号の商品の輸出入 3 第1号の商品のリースならびにレンタル業 4 林業ならびに林産物の生産加工および売買 5 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 1 発動機、発動機搭載機器、建築関連機器、農林業機械、森林造園関連機器、産業機械および同部品の製造、修理ならびに販売 2 前号の商品の輸出入 3 第1号の商品のリースならびにレンタル業 4 林業ならびに林産物の生産加工および売買 5 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成19年12月 1日変更 平成19年12月10日登記				
発行可能株式総数	1000株				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 0 0株				
	発行済株式の総数 200株	平成19年 4月 1日第			
		平成19年 4月 2日登			
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。				

埼玉県川越市南台一丁目9番 ハスクバーナ・ゼノア株式会社 会社法人等番号 0302-01-006995

資本金の額	金100万円		
	金 5 億円		平成19年 4月 1日変更
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株主または取得者は代表取締役の 承認を受けなければならない。		
۸,	当会社の株式の 認を受けなけれ	D譲渡または取得については、株主 1ばならない。 平成19年 4月 2日変更	
役員に関する事項	取締役	青柳 一博	
	取締役	青柳一博	平成19年 3月20日重任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
			平成19年 4月 2日辞任
			平成19年 5月25日登記
	取締役	合田正彦	
	取締役	合田正彦	平成19年 3月20日重任
			平成19年 4月 2日登記
			平成19年 4月 2日辞任
			平成19年 5月25日登記
	取締役	青 柳 一 博	平成19年 4月 2日就任
			平成19年 5月25日登記
	取締役	ベングト・アンダーソン	平成19年 4月 2日就任
	-	•	平成19年 5月25日登記
	取締役	ボー・アンドレアソン	平成19年 4月 2日就任
			平成19年 5月25日登記
	取締役	パーン・イングマン	平成19年 4月 2日就任
			平成 19年 5月25日登記

整理番号 ウ073599 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

埼玉県川越市南台一丁目9番 ハスクバーナ・ゼノア株式会社 会社法人等番号 0302-01-006995

東京都世田谷区成城七丁目1番8号 代表取締役 青柳一博	平成19年 3月20日重任	
	平成19年 4月 2日登記	
		平成19年 4月 2日退任
		平成19年 5月25日登記
東京都世田谷区成城七丁目1番8号 代表取締役 青 柳 一 博	平成19年 4月 2日就任	
	平成19年 5月25日登記	
スウェーデン王国フスクバルナSE-561 38、カールフォッシュ224 代表取締役 ベングト・アンダーソン	平成19年 4月 2日就任	
	平成19年 5月25日登記	
監査役 カール・ピーター・カールソ	平成1.9年 4月 2日就任	
	ン	平成19年 5月25日登記
平成19年4月1	日埼玉県川越市南台一丁目9番	小松ゼノア株式会社から分割 平成19年 4月 2日登記
平成19年12月1日東京都港区海岸三丁目2番12号ハスクバーナ・ジ		 :1 2号ハスクバーナ・ジャパ
ン株式会社を合併	并 ·	平成19年12月10日登記
取締役会設置会	性 平成 1 9 年 4 月 2 日設置	平成19年 5月25日登記
監查役設置会社	平成19年 4月 2日設置	平成19年 5月25日登記
設立		平成18年12月20日登記
	代表取締役 東京都世田谷区成 代表取締役 東京教師の 東京教師の ででである。 東京教師の ででである。 ででである。 ででなででである。 ででである。 でである。 ででででで、 ででである。 でででででである。 でででででででででででででででででででででで	東京都世田谷区成城七丁目1番8号 代表取締役 青柳一博 東京都世田谷区成城七丁目1番8号 代表取締役 青柳一博 スウェーデン王国フスクバルナSE-561 38、カールフォッシュ224 代表取締役 ベングト・アンダーソン 監査役 カール・ピーター・カールソ ン 平成19年4月1日埼玉県川越市南台一丁目9番 平成19年4月1日東京都港区海岸三丁目2番 ン株式会社を合併 取締役会設置会社 平成19年4月2日設置 監査役設置会社 平成19年4月2日設置

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成20年 2月 7日 さいたま地方法務局川越支局 登記官

回 勇



整理番号 ウ073599 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd.

9 Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama, Japan

No. of company, etc.: 0302-01-006995

CERTIFICATE OF ALL MATTERS RELATED TO COMPANY HISTORY

Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd.

9 Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama, Japan

No. of company, etc.: 0302-01-006995

Trade name	Zenoah Co., Ltd.		
	Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd.	Changed on December 1, 2007	
		Registered on December 10, 2007	
Head office	9 Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama, Japan		
Method of notifying publicly	Public notification shall be made by printing on official gazettes.		
-	Public notification shall be made by printing on Daily Newspaper.	Changed on September 14, 2007	
		Registered on September 28, 2007	
Date of Company's establishment	December 20, 2006		
Objectives	 Manufacture, repair and sale of motors, motor built-in equipment, agroforestry machines and parts for them. Import and export of the products stated in the preceding subparagraph. Lease and rental of products stated in the subparagraph1. Forestry, producing, processing and sales of forest products. All businesses incidental or related to any of the preceding Subparagraphs. Manufacture, repair and sale of motors, motor built-in equipment, Architecture-related equipment, agroforestry machines, Forestry landscape gardening-related equipment, Industry machines and parts for them. Importing/exporting of the products stated in the preceding subparagraph. Leasing and renting of the products stated in the subparagraph1. Forestry, producing, processing and sales of forest products. All businesses incidental or related to any of the preceding Subparagraphs. Changed on December 1, 2007 Registered on December 10, 2007 		
Total number of shares that can be issued	1000 shares		
Total number, types and numbers of issued and	Total number of issued and outstanding shares: 100 shares		
outstanding shares	Total number of issued and outstanding	Changed on April 1, 2007	
1	shares: 200 shares	Registered on April 2, 2007	

Reference No.: U 073599

1/2

^{*} Any underlined part herein represents a crossed-out matter.

Husqvarna Zenoah Co., Ltd.

APR. 28. 2008 11:33AM

9 Minamidai 1-chome, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama, Japan

No. of company, etc.: 0302-01-006995

Provision for issuing certificates of shares	For shares of this Company, share certificates shall be issued.		
Amount of capital	1,000,000 Yen		
•	500,000,000 Yen	Changed on April 1, 2007	
		Registered on April 2, 2007	
Provision concerning limit of share transfer	Regarding the transfer or acquisition of shares of the Company, a shareholder or person who is to acquire the shares shall obtain an approval of the representative director of the Company.		
	Regarding the transfer or acquisition of shares of the Company, a shareholder or person who is to acquire the shares shall obtain an approval of the board of directors. Changed on April 2, 2007 Registered on May 25, 2007		
Matters related to board members			
	Director: Kazuhiro Aoyagi	Re-appointed on March 20, 2007	
		Registered on April 2, 2007	
		Resigned on April 2, 2007	
		Registered on May 25, 2007	
,	(Translation for the matters concernin auditors is omitted.)		
Company split	The Company was divided from Komatsu Zenoah Co. (1-9, Minamidai, Kawagoe-shi, Saitama, Japan) on April 1, 2007.		
and the second of the second		Registered on April 2, 2007	
Merger by absorption	The Company has merged Husqvarna Japan Limited (2-12, Kaigan 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan) on December 1, 2007.		
		Registered on December 10, 2007	
Matters concerning board of directors setting-up company	Board of directors setting-up company Established on April 2, 2007 Registered on May 25, 2007		
Matters concerning auditor setting-up company	Auditor setting-up company Established on April 2, 2007 Registered on May 25, 2007		
Matters concerning registration record	Established Registered on December 20, 2006		

This is a document certifying that the foregoing is the entire unclosed matters recorded in the corporation register.

February 7, 2008

Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau, Kawagoe branch office Registrar Yuji Abe (seal)

Reference No.: U 073599

* Any underlined part herein represents a crossed-out matter.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 020867 FRAME: 0456